� RE 10094/07.2016, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶▶ Very low inherent noise
▶▶ Optimized pressure pulsation reduces noise emissions
and oscillations in the system
▶▶ Pleasant tone due to low frequency
▶▶ Consistently high quality due to high-volume series
production

Scope of delivery
The scope of delivery contains the components with the
properties as described under type codes and dimensions
starting on page 21.
Further information
▶▶ Further information on installation, commissioning, and
operation can be found in the publication 07012‑B1:
“General Operating Instructions for External Gear Units”.
▶▶ Extensive notes and suggestions can be found in the
Hydraulic Trainer, volume 3: “Planning and Design of
Hydraulic Power Systems”, order number R900018547.
Filter recommendation
Since the majority of premature failures in gear motors
occur due to contaminated hydraulic fluid, filtration should
maintain a cleanliness class of 20/18/15 as defined by ISO
4406.
Cleanliness class 20/18/15 can reduce contamination to an
acceptable degree in terms of particle size and concentra-
tion.
Bosch Rexroth generally recommends full-flow filtration.
Basic contamination of the hydraulic fluid should not
exceed class 20/18/15 as defined by ISO 4406. New fluids
are often above this value. In such instances, a filling device
with a special filter should be used.
Bosch Rexroth is not liable for wear due to contamination.
� RE 10094/07.2016, Bosch Rexroth AG
� External gear pump | AZPJ
� Order number overview
� 31
Order number overview
Order number Page
0 518 515 001 26
0 518 515 002 26
0 518 515 301 26
0 518 515 302 26
0 518 525 001 21
0 518 525 002 21
0 518 525 003 25
0 518 525 004 25
0 518 525 005 22
0 518 525 006 22
0 518 525 007 23
0 518 525 008 23
0 518 525 302 21
0 518 525 303 21
0 518 525 304 25
0 518 525 305 25
0 518 525 306 22
0 518 525 307 22
0 518 525 308 23
0 518 525 309 23
0 518 615 001 26
0 518 615 003 26
0 518 615 301 26
0 518 615 303 26
0 518 625 001 21
0 518 625 002 25
0 518 625 003 22
0 518 625 004 23
0 518 625 007 22
0 518 625 008 24
0 518 625 009 25
0 518 625 010 21
0 518 625 301 21
0 518 625 302 25
0 518 625 303 22
Order number Page
0 518 625 304 23
0 518 625 306 22
0 518 625 307 24
0 518 625 308 25
0 518 625 309 21
0 518 715 001 26